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Representation Name, role, organization Email address Presence 

 Australia Ms Gabrielle Vivian 
SMITH 

Chief Plant Protection 
Officer, Department of 
Agriculture, Water and the 
Environment, Canberra, 
Australia 
 

Gabrielle.Vivian-
Smith@agriculture.gov.au 

 

Consortium of 
International Agricultural 
Research (CGIAR) 

Mr James STAPLETON 

Head of Communications 
& Public Awareness, 
Consortium of 
International Agricultural 
Research Centers- 
(CGIAR) Lima, Peru 

J.Stapleton@cgiar.org  

Egypt Mr Islam Farahat 
ABOELELA 

Supervisor of Pest Risk 
Analysis, FAO 
International Consultant 
Central Administration of 
Plant Quarantine, Ministry 
of Agriculture and Land 
Reclamation 

Islam.gene@gmail.com  

FAO Denise Martinez-Breto 

Information and 
Communication Officer, 
Office for Corporate 
Communications, Food 
and Agriculture 
Organization 

Denise.Martinez@fao.org  

International Grain Trade 
Coalition (IGTC) 

Ms Katy LEE 

Director, Agricultural 
Dialogues International 
Limited Cheshire, United 
Kingdom, Secretariat 
International Grain Trade 
Coalition (IGTC) Geneva, 
Switzerland 

katy@agriculturedialogues.org  

Malawi Mr Hector MALAIDZA 

Communications Officer, 
Technology 
Dissemination- 
Agriculture Research 
Officer, Department of 

hectormalaidza@yahoo.co.uk  
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Agriculture Research 
Services 

North America Lisa Fontaine 

Senior Communications 
Advisor 
Canadian Food Inspection 
Agency (CFIA) 
 

  

Near East and North 
Africa 

Mr Mekki CHOUIBANI 

Executive Director, 
Near East Plant Protection 
Organization (NEPPO) 
 

hq.neppo@gmail.com, 
m.chouibani@neppo.org  

 

 New Zealand Ms Lihong ZHU 

Portfolio Manager for 
IPPC, New Zealand 
Ministry for Primary 
Industries 

Lihong.Zhu@mpi.govt.nz   

 

 

United Kingdom of Great 
Britain and Northern 
Ireland 

Ms Lucy CARSON-
TAYLOR 

Plant Health Engagement 
Manager, UK APHA/ 
Defra 

Lucy.Carson-
Taylor@apha.gov.uk  

 

Zambia Mr Martin SIAZEMO 

Senior Plant Health 
Inspector and Head of 
Communications, 
Ministry of Agriculture 
Plant Quarantine and 
Phytosanitary Service 

martinkabemba@yahoo.com    

CPM Bureau 

Asia 

Mr Fuxiang WANG  

Deputy Director General, 
National Agriculture 
Technical Extension and 
Service centre (NATESC) 
Ministry of Agriculture 
Room 630, Building No. 
Mai Zi Dian Street Chao 
Yang District, Beijing 
100125 CHINA  

wangfuxiang@agri.gov.cn   

IPPC Secretariat Mr Avetik NERSISYAN 

IPPC Secretary Officer in 
charge, FAO’s Secretariat 
of the International Plant 
Protection Convention 
(IPPC) 

Avetik.Nersisyan@fao.org  

 

 

IPPC Secretariat Mr Arop DENG 

Agricultural Officer, 
FAO’s Secretariat of the 
International Plant 
Protection Convention 
(IPPC) 

Arop.Deng@fao.org   

IPPC Secretariat  Ms Mutya FRIO 
 
Communication specialist, 
FAO’s Secretariat of the 

Mutya.frio@fao.org  
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International Plant 
Protection Convention 
(IPPC) 

IPPC Secretariat Ms Zdravka Dimitrova 

Public information 
specialist, FAO’s 
Secretariat of the 
International Plant 
Protection Convention 
(IPPC) 

Zdravka.Dimitrova@fao.org   

IPPC Secretariat Mr John GILMORE 

Associate professional 
officer, FAO’s Secretariat 
of the International Plant 
Protection Convention 
(IPPC) 

John.Gilmore@fao.org   

IPPC Secretariat Daniel MC KINNON 

Copy-editor and proof-
reader, FAO’s Secretariat 
of the International Plant 
Protection Convention 
(IPPC) 

danielnmckinnon@yahoo.com  

IPPC Secretariat Natsumi YAMADA 
 
Agricultural officer, 
FAO’s Secretariat of the 
International Plant 
Protection Convention 
(IPPC) 

Natsumi.Yamada@fao.org   
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